2
]:[
Ġ
S CONTRACTOR
*
12

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 09-13-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 03

2006 SEP AM 8: 1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Viatec, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: D&R Fabrication d/b/a Belding Tank
A	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 North Gooding Street
Corporation- State: Michigan	City: Belding
Other	State: Michigan
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 48809
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 2. 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Corporation Citizenship USA
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a don representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from as
	0862202, 1025932, and 0846874
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged of the control of the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the charg
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fjeming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Resin-Fab, Perma-San, and Dura-Tek 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48302	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48302 Phone Number: (248) 335-5450, ext. 213 Fax Number: (248) 335-9889	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged service of the company of the comp
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48302 Phone Number: (248) 335-5450, ext. 213 Fax Number: (248) 335-9889	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged service of the company of the comp
Phone Number: (248) 335-5450, ext. 213 Fax Number: (248) 335-9889 Email Address: jfleming@kallashani.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Fleming Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 43902 Woodward Avenue City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48302 Phone Number: (248) 335-5450, ext. 213 Fax Number: (248) 335-9889 Email Address: jfleming@kallachem.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Finchesed 8. Payment Information:

Item 1 (continuation of information):

Name of additional conveying parties:

The Hastings Group, Inc. (A Michigan corporation with USA citizenship)

BILL OF SALE

GRANTOR:

The Hastings Group, Inc., a Michigan Corporation

PO Box 340

Hastings, Michigan 49058-0340

For the consideration of \$1.00, Grantor transfers and conveys to:

GRANTEE:

Viatec, Inc., a Michigan corporation

all right, title, and interest in the following trademarks:

Resin-Fab (serial no. 72266092; reg. no. 0862202) Perma-San (serial no. 72448993; reg. no. 1025932) Dura-Tek (serial no. 72274995; reg. no. 0846874)

Grantor has executed this Bill of Sale on this 2nd of March, 2005.

GRANTOR:

The Hastings Group, Inc.

Grantee accepts this Bill of Sale as evidence of the transfer of the trademarks identified above.

GRANTEE:

Viatec, Inc.

By: Kenneth L. Kensington, President

On this 2nd day of March, 2005, Kenneth L. Kensington, who is known to me to be the person signing this document above, personally appeared before me, and signed this Bill of Sale as indicated above.

Arny L. Gibson, Notary Public

Barry County, Michigan

My commission expires:

AFFIDAVIT

NOW COMES Kenneth L. Kensington, after being duly sworn, states as follows:

- 1. I am an officer and authorized representative of the Michigan Corporation known as Viatec, Inc., and am familiar with the corporate status and the assets, including the trademarks and other intellectual property, of this corporation; if called upon, I am competent to testify to the facts and statements set forth in this Affidavit.
- 2. Viatec, Inc. is the parent corporation over several entities, including the Michigan Corporation known as The Hastings Group, Inc.
- 3. Viatec, Inc. owned all of the assets of The Hastings Group, Inc, including the following trademarks:

Resin-Fab (serial no. 72266092; reg. no. 0862202) Perma-San (serial no. 72448993; reg. no. 1025932) Dura-Tek (serial no. 72274995; reg. no. 0846874)

- 4. Viatec, Inc. is the owner of these trademarks and the entity authorized to assign these marks.
- 5. Viatec, Inc. has assigned these trademarks to D&R Fabrication, Inc., effective January, 2005.

Kenneth L. Kensington, President

On this 2nd day of March, 2005, Kenneth L. Kensington, who is known to me to be the person signing this document above, personally appeared before me, and signed

this Affidavit as indicated above.

Krny L. Gibson, Notary Public

Barry County, Michigan My commission expires:

CASH RECEIPT IN FULL

Received of Viatec, Inc. the sum of \$1.00 for payment in full for:

All right, title, and interest in the following trademarks:

Resin-Fab (serial no. 72266092; reg. no. 0862202)

Perma-San (serial no. 72448993; reg. no. 1025932)

Dura-Tek (serial no. 72274995; reg. no. 0846874)

Dated: March 02, 2005.

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

JR Kensington / General Manager The Hastings Group, Inc.

COPY